
Latvijas Virslīgas hokeja čempionāts

Game summary
Date: 20.03.2013 Location: Inbox.LV ledus halle Start time: 19:15 Spec.: Game No.: 9

Dinamo Juniors HK Ozolnieki/MONARCH4 : 2
(0:2, 1:0, 3:0)

Referees Linespersons
BALODIS Juris, ZVIEDRĪTIS Gints GRIŠKEVIČS Jevgenijs, LOCĀNS Māris

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 2 2:00 : 2:27 0 : 1 0 : 0
2nd period 1 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 8 4:12 : 2:11 1 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 3 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 14 9:42 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 4 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 12 : 24 15:54 : 6:38 1 : 1 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  OZO  20 ZELČS Kristaps Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  DRG  85 CIMERMANIS Rihards Goalkeeper in
Pen. 06:47 08:47 DRG  57 DĪĶIS Edgars Hooking
Goal 11:53 0:1 OZO EQ 8 BĻINOVS Viktors LUKAŠEVSKIS Jānis #77
Pen. 15:14 15:41 DRG  7 BEGOVS Rustams Cross-checking

Goal 15:41 0:2 OZO PP1 85 KALVĪTIS Kārlis LIPSBERGS Edgars #68, BISENIEKS Ēriks
#58

Pen. 15:58 17:58 OZO  62 JEROFEJEVS Nikolajs Slashing

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 21:23 23:23 OZO  7 GONČARUKS Vitālijs Tripping
Pen. 21:58 23:58 DRG  81 MASLOVSKIS Rûdolfs Tripping
Pen. 27:24 29:24 DRG  7 BEGOVS Rustams Slashing
Pen. 29:00 30:44 OZO  22 FEOKTISTOVS Valentins Hooking

Goal 30:44 1:2 DRG PP1 57 DĪĶIS Edgars GOLOVKOVS Georgs #22, ŠEVČENKO
Artūrs #28

Pen. 35:40 37:40 OZO  21 KERČS Aleksandrs Slashing
Pen. 35:57 37:57 OZO  23 BOGDANOVS Mihails Boarding

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 42:52 44:52 OZO  21 KERČS Aleksandrs Slashing

Goal 45:50 2:2 DRG EQ 22 GOLOVKOVS Georgs MASLOVSKIS Rûdolfs #81, JAKS Jānis
#17

Pen. 46:17 48:17 OZO  8 BĻINOVS Viktors Hooking
Pen. 46:17 48:17 DRG  62 SALIJA Artūrs Holding an opponents stick

Goal 47:45 3:2 DRG EQ 15 SMIRNOVS Andrejs MASLOVSKIS Rûdolfs #81, GOLOVKOVS
Georgs #22

Pen. 49:02 51:02 DRG  49 PĒTERSONS Rūdolfs High sticking
Pen. 52:18 60:00 OZO  9 ROMANOVSKIS Vadims Unsportsmanlike Conduct
30 sec. 58:39  OZO     
GK 59:13  OZO  20 ZELČS Kristaps Goalkeeper out
Goal 59:34 4:2 DRG EQ 21 JEĻISEJEVS Nikolajs DĪĶIS Edgars #57
GK 59:34  OZO  20 ZELČS Kristaps Goalkeeper in
GK 60:00  OZO  20 ZELČS Kristaps Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper out
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GK 60:00  DRG  85 CIMERMANIS Rihards

Goalkeeper records
Dinamo Juniors
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

35 GRĪNFOGELS Nils 0 0 0.00 0:00
85 CIMERMANIS Rihards 0 0 0.00 60:00

HK Ozolnieki/MONARCH
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 KUZNETSOV Sergey 0 0 0.00 0:00
20 ZELČS Kristaps 0 0 0.00 59:39

Team statistics

Dinamo Juniors (DRG) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 D ĀBELĪTIS Mikus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F BEGOVS Rustams 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 D SMIRNOVS Andrejs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 D JAKS Jānis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F RANCEVS Lauris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 F KURMIS Edgars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F JEĻISEJEVS Nikolajs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F GOLOVKOVS Georgs 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 F ŠEVČENKO Artūrs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 D LIPSBERGS Krišs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

49 F PĒTERSONS Rūdolfs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

57 D DĪĶIS Edgars 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

58 F SIKSNIS Andris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

62 D SALIJA Artūrs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

67 D BIRZĪTIS Bruno 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

81 F MASLOVSKIS Rûdolfs 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

91 D ŠKURATOVS Patriks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

94 F SARKANIS Deivids 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

96 F STRAUPE Dāvis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

96 F KONDRATS Ričards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 4 7 11 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

HK Ozolnieki/MONARCH (OZO) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

4 D KUPLAIS Kristaps 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D GONČARUKS Vitālijs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F BĻINOVS Viktors 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F ROMANOVSKIS Vadims 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 D DURDINS Sergejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F LOBAČEVS Viktors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 F ĀBOLIŅŠ Andis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F GRĀVĪTIS Māris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F KERČS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F FEOKTISTOVS Valentins 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 D BOGDANOVS Mihails 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 D SIDORENKOVS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

58 F BISENIEKS Ēriks 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

62 F JEROFEJEVS Nikolajs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

68 F LIPSBERGS Edgars 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

77 D LUKAŠEVSKIS Jānis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0
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85 D KALVĪTIS Kārlis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 2 3 5 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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